From Manerba (Dusano)

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Salo + Garda + Bardolino + Sirmione

Start time: town:
— B 08:56 Manerba(Dusano) (ferry nr. 28)

l o
09:37 Salo arrival )\,
2 hours and 26 minutes free time

12:03 Sald (ferry nr. 5) \

l 8 /

12:55 Garda arrival .S
1 hour and 20 minutes free time /

— 12 @ 14:15 Garda (ferry nr.11)

l

14:31 Bardolino arrival
1 hour and 4 minutes free time

— 4192 @ 15:35 Bardolino (ferry nr.19) S
N

l 0

16:34 Sirmione arrival %
2 hour and 1 minutes free time

— {22)_ @) 18:35 Sirmione (ferry nr.48)

l

9 .. .
Finich 18:58 Manerba (Dusano) ‘- sirmione

5% -

—

i‘ Departure: Manerba (Dusano harbour)

& Day: Everyday

Open Date Ticket

— &)

AANANANA.

Bardolino

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Manerba (Dusano)

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Garda + Bardolino + Sirmione

Start  time: town:

N 10:35 Manerba(Dusano) (ferry nr. 42)

3 hour free time
— (1) @ 14:15 Garda (ferry nr. 11) /5
l _.
14:31 Bardolino arrlval_.,%__ /

1 hour and 4 minutes free time
— {19 15:35 Bardolino (ferry nr.19)

ANAAA l

2 hour and 1 minutes free time
— 81 @ 18:35 Sirmione(ferry nr.48)

l

Garda

9 QBardoImo

Slrmlone

Finish By "o IV WS AR MISANINT  ON..

\,
(_—

Departure harbor:
Manerba (Dusano harbour)

£ ooy

Everyday
Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Manerba (Dusano)

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:

Salo + Garda + Sirmione |
e ]

Start  time: town:

_>€i528 . 08:56 Manerba (Dusano) (ferry nr. 28)

®)
09:37 Salé arrival 4%
2 hour and 26 minutes free time

— &Y @ 12:03 sald (ferry nr. 5)

l

(@)
12:55 Garda arrival %

2 hour and 25 minutes free time
_>,L11i?\\7,\ 15:20 Garda(ferry nr.19) - Sirmione

~L o) S

16:34 Sirmione arrival .5 N —
2 hour and 1 minutes free time
ALY

PN 18:35 Sirmione (ferry nr.48)

l

®)
Finish 18:58 Manerba (Dusano) %

Departure harbor:
Manerba (Dusano harbour)

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Manerba (Dusano)& Moniga

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Sirmione + Desenzano

Start time: town:

N (,;411\\7 08:45 Man.erba (Dusano) (ferry nr. 41)
SSSSS 09:00 Moniga (ferry nr.41)

l

09:40 Sirmione arrival g% s

2 hour and 43 minutes free time

ﬁ/\@ 12:23 Sirmione (ferry nr. 29) /

l

......... g
&
1 hour and 25 minutes free time @&
S
]
*@ 14:10 Desenzano (ferry nr.44) K3
14:58 Moniga ‘\

Finish
15:13 Manerba (Dusano)

Sirmione
_—

Desenzano

Departure harbour:
Manerba (Dusano) & Moniga

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From San Felice, Salo & Gardone
FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:

(Garda + Sirmione

Start  time: town:
09:51 Gardone (ferry nr.29)

—>(’J51§‘) 10:05 Salo (ferry nr.29)
10:17 Portese (ferry nr.29)

l

®)
11:03 Garda arrival & /
1 hour and 52 minutes free time
— (’st\‘) 12:55 Garda (ferry nr.5) /
@)

13:40 Sirmione arrival %

1 hour and 42 minutes free time

— (’%‘) 15:22 Sirmione(ferry nr.6)

l

16:49 Portese 0
Finish 17:00 Sald Y
17:13 Gardone

Departure harbour:
San Felice (Portese), Salo & Gardone

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From San Felice, Salo & Gardone
FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:

Garda + Bardolino

Start  time: town:
09:51 Gardone (ferry nr.29)
—> (% 10:05 Salo (ferry nr.29)

10:17 Portese (ferry nr.29)

l

o

11:03 Garda arrival %

2 hour and 25 minutes free time

13:28 Garda (ferry nr.153)

l 0

13:40 Bardolino arrival %

1 hour and 20 minutes free time

l

16:00 Portese
16:15 Salo
16:30 Gardone

Finish

Departure harbour:
San Felice (Portese), Salo & Gardone

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

15:00 Bardolino (ferry nr.30)

; Garda
oBardoIino

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Desenzano & Sirmione

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Salo + Garda + Bardolino

Start time: town:

— &

ANANANANA.

08:00 Desenzano(ferry nr. 28)
08:20 Sirmione (ferry nr.28)

l |

o .
09:37 Sald arrival & /
2 hour and 26 minutes free time /

12:03 Salo (ferry nr. 5)

o

12:55 Garda arrival 4%
1 hour and 20 minutes free time

14:15 Garda (ferry nr.11) 9
Salo

14:31 Bardolino arrival /N Garda
1 hour and 4 minutes free time ~

15:35 Bardolino (ferry nr.19)

Bardolino

16:34 Sirmione % (_—
17:00 Desenzano -

Departure harbour:
Desenzano, Sirmione

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Desenzano & Sirmione

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Salo + Garda

Start time: town:

08:00 Desenzano(ferry nr. 28)
08:20 Sirmione (ferry nr.28)

/
0 J
09:37 Salo arrival 4%

2 hour and 26 minutes free time /

12:03 Salo (ferry nr. 5)

o

12:55 Garda arrival %

2 hour and 25 minutes free time

%@ 15:20 Garda (ferry nr.19) Q

—

b

Salo

16:34 Sirmione o

Finish %
17:00 Desenzano ......... J

Departure harbour:
Desenzano, Sirmione

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Desenzano & Sirmione

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Bardolino + Garda

Start time: town:

AN

08:20 Desenzano (ferry nr. 8)
08:40 Sirmione (ferry nr.8)

l S

2 hour and 15 minutes free time /
11:35 Bardolino (ferry nr. 16)

O

11:51 Garda arrival %

3 hour and 29 minutes free time S

%@ 15:20 Garda (ferry nr.19)

> Bardoli
16:34 Sirmione o | ardolino

Finish R
17:00 Desenzano ......... J

Departure harbour:
Desenzano, Sirmione

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Peschiera & Lazise

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Bardolino + Garda + Salo

Start time: town:

08:00 Peschiera (ferry nr. 14)
08:28 Lazise (ferry nr.14)

l |

1 hour and 15 minutes free time /
10:00 Bardolino (ferry nr. 2)

— &

®)
10:15 Garda arrival 4%
1 hour and 36 minutes free time

— 4z 11:51 Garda (ferry nr.16) 9

@)
13:00 Salo arrival 4% sald

5 hours and 8 minutes free time

- Bardoli
H@ 18:08 Salo(ferry nr.3) jraofino

D,
<

19:38 Lazise

Finish .
20:10 Peschiera

Departure harbour:
Peschiera, Lazise

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Peschiera

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Bardolino + Garda + Sirmione

Start time: town:

— (14 08:00 Peschiera (ferry nr. 14)

l S

1 hour and 15 minutes free time /
10:00 Bardolino (ferry nr. 2)

A

1 hour free time

— 11:15 Garda (ferry nr. 43)

)
1 hours and 37 minutes free time Garda

" Q

,,Sirmione

o/

Bardolino

—

14:25 Sirmione(ferry nr.153)

15:00 Peschiera

Finish N —

Departure harbour:
Peschiera

£ ooy

Everyday
Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Lazise

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
Bardolino + Garda + Sirmione

Start time: town:

— (14

ANANANAL

08:28 Lazise (ferry nr. 14)

l S

1 hour and 15 minutes free time /
10:00 Bardolino (ferry nr. 2)

®)
10:15 Garda arrival 4%
1 hour free time

11:15 Garda (ferry nr.43)

......... (@
1 hours and 8 minutes free time

™~ Bardoli
HN@ 13:56 Sirmione(ferry nr.36) o

/ Sirmione

“

14:45 Lazise

Finish N —

Departure harbour:
Lazise

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Peschiera & Lazise

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
BARDOLINO + GARDA

Start time: town:

08:00 Peschiera (ferry nr. 14)
08:28 Lazise (ferry nr.14)

/
o) J
08:45 Bardolino arrival 4§
1 hour and 15 minutes free time /
— &Y @ 10:00 Bardolino (ferry nr. 2)
O ;
10:15 Garda arrival .4 O
3 hours and 13 minutes free time , 9‘“
— & @ 13:28 Garda (ferry nr.153) KX
——
‘\ Bardolino
,-"r- ~
. 13:55 Lazise H
Finish . -
15:00 Peschiera N

Departure harbour:
Peschiera, Lazise

£ ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Bardolino

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
GARDA+SIRMIONE

Start time: town:

— (14

AAANAL

08:45 Bardolino (ferry nr. 14)

l |

09:00 Garda arrival 4%
2 hour and 3 minutes free time /

11:03 Garda(ferry nr. 29)

SR
1 hours and 47 minutes free time %Q
]
— 14:10 Sirmione (ferry nr.30) KX
L

\ Garda
f'f:
g ,Sirmione

Finish

c S
15:00 Bardolino arrival /§ (_—

Departure harbour:
Bardolino

Day:
Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Bardolino

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
GARDA+TORRI

Start time: town:

— (14

AAANAL

08:45 Bardolino (ferry nr. 14)

l |
o /

09:00 Garda arrival .5
3 hours and 26 minutes free time /
12:26 Garda(ferry nr. 24) /

O

12:53 Torri arrival .5
3 hour and 8 minutes free time 8
16:15 Torri (ferry nr.25)

Finish

Departure harbour:
Bardolino

2 ooy

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From Garda

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF- LOWER LAKE:
BARDOLINO+SIRMIONE

Start time: town:

— &

09:35 Garda (ferry nr. 9)

l |

®)
09:50 Bardolino arrival .5
3 hours and 26 minutes free time /

12:55 Bardolino (ferry nr.5)

— &

3 hour and 8 minutes free time 8

o
ﬁ@w 15:22 Torri (ferry nr.6) \?ﬁ’
w9
‘_\ Bardolino
/ Sirmione

o
16:07 Garda arrival % (_—

i‘ Departure harbour: E

Garda

&y oay

Everyday

Open Date Ticket

Finish

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



From San Felice, Salo & Gardone

FERRY HOP ON HOP OFF - ALL LAKE
Limone + Malcesine

Start time: town:

10:57 Portese (ferrynr. 2)
_>A£2,L\\L 11:08 Salo (ferrynr. 2)
7700 11:22  Gardone (ferry nr. 2)
11:36 Maderno(ferry nr. 2)

l |

. /
12:57 Malcesine arrival 4%
1 hour and 13 minutes free time
—> (82 14:10 Malcesine (ferry nr. 84)
O
14:30 Limone arrival
1 hour free time S Malcesine
S
O
*N@ 15:50 Limone (ferry nr.3) \"
——
17:40 Maderno ‘\
O .
Finish 17:54 Gardone %
18:08 Salo | e
18:19 Portese H
\—

Departure harbour:
San Felice (Portese), Salo & Gardone

£ ooy

Everyday

(V) (V)

:ii:] Open Date Ticket - this itinerary is valid
only with ALL LAKE ticket.

tickets-tours.com

These itineraries are suggested based on the Navigarda timetable (Summer-until
October 5, 2025).Please note that Tickets&Tours cannot be held accountable for any
changes, delays, misconceptions, misunderstandings, or missed ferry connections.



NUMERO VERDE GRATUITO se———

MINISTERO GESTIONE GOVERNATIVA 800-551801 INFO TARIFFE:
NAVIGAZIONE LAGHI TARIFE:

=== | DELLE INFRASTRUTTURE
\ E DEI TRASPORTI S 4y MAGGIORE, DI GARDA E DI COMO ¥ ) FARES INFORMATION:

ESTATE

Orario del servizio pubblico di linea - Fahrplan 6ffentlichen Verkehrs:- Public transport service timeschedule

17/05/2025 - 05/10/2025

= DESENZANO - PESCHIERA - RIVA DEL GAR

N.Corsa 82|64 |74 |22)| 2 44 114 N.Corsa
Note SR Note
Avvertenze m % Avvertenze
& &
DESENZANO . — . 14.10 19.00] p. DESENZANO
PESCHIERA | |o10 I L] — | | | [154s]16.10 1930 | PESCHIERA
SIRMIONE 915 | [ ] 10[14.35|14.41 1537 15.22(16.28| | |16.40 “9.13| | SIRMIONE
PADENGHE | | | | I | | | | | I | | | | | | |==== PADENGHE
MONIGA | | | | | | 1458 | | | | | | | | | | MONIGA
LAZISE 0.37{ 9.38 N \ RN | || 1 |1843] | [17.08[18.52 | 18.29 LAZISE
MANERBA (Dusano) Lo L] | | |1543| | | 31 I T T 1858 | MANERBA (Dusano)
CISANO 0.25| 9.50 L] \ 1450|====| | | | |====|1625] | | | | I === 18.42 CISANO
BARDOLINO 0151000 | | | | | 11.35 12.11 1253 | |15.09 15.00 | 16.00 | 16.35|17.05|17.2518.35| — 1852 BARDOLINO
GARDA %0.00(10.1511.15| 9.51 |11.10 11.51 1226 13.10 13.28|15.25 15.15 15.03 16.11 16.07 16.5017.1717.40(18.20/18.25 19.10 GARDA
TORRI == || = | = [ 1253 - = = 1 | [ | — | =| | - TORRI
PORTESE 1057 | 1233) | | 14.1216.00 [ | 16.49 | 19.06 PORTESE
SALO' 11.08 1021 = 3.00J 14.00| | 1422|1615 15.24 [ 17.00 17.45 19.18 SALO'
GARDONE 1.22 1033 12.35(12.44|14:13| | 1437|1630 15.33 | 17.13 1755 1933 GARDONE
MADERNO 11.36 [ 1250| === |====| | | == | 16.35 17.26 18.07 19.50 MADERNO
BOGLIACO Lo 1201 [ === | [ [ | 1751 | === BOGLIACO
GARGNANO 9.45 |10.31 12.08 10.54 [ 1517 1550 | 17.58 1827 GARGNANO
TIGNALE Lo 1225 | [ | [ | 18.15 | TIGNALE
CASTELLETTO L] [ 1.07 1326 [ | [ I | CASTELLETTO
BRENZONE | |1045 [ 1145 1336 1547 [ || | 1843 BRENZONE
ASSENZA di Brenzone | I | | 1347 | | | [17.20 1843 | ASSENZA di Brenzone
CAMPIONE (Tremosine) — =] | | (1042 — | — 12.40 | | | — — — =] | [ —1 | | | —|— 18430l | — CAMPIONE (Tremosine)
MALCESINE centro 855|950 | | |105511.00|11.25]12.25 12557 11.33 14.05|14.10 14.30 1455|1545 | 16.09|16.40| | [17.40|18.05|18.45(19.00 1858 19.45 MALCESINE centro
LIMONE [& mutipiano L] e | I ====| | 14.50 BN RN | | LIMONE [& mutipiano
LIMONE centro 9.15 |10.15|1045|11.05|11.20| | |12.50 13.19 11.50 1430 | 15.15| | |1630 16.20|17.00|17.15(18.00[18.30 | [19.20 19.13 | LIMONE centro
TORBOLE 945 (1048|====|====| | [1220| | [ | === 15.25 e | |17.30(====| | [19.03| | [19.50 19.31 [ TORBOLE
RIVA a. 10.00/11.05 11.55|12.35(13.30 1355 1215 15.40 15.50/16.40 16.45|17.45 18.35/19.20/19.30/20.05 19.45 20.30 a. RIVA
SR: Servizio rapido con pagamento m Non effettua trasporto biciclette. Corse consigliate ai passeggeri in carrozzina. - Barrierefreie Fahrten. -
di supplemento. Fahrradmitnahme nicht méglich. - Bicycles not allowed. Recommended routes to passengers with wheelchairs.
> Schnelldienst mit Zuschlag. Corse consigliate per I'imbarco di biciclette. ) | passeggeri in carrozzina sono invitati ad informarsi sulle condizioni del
u Fast service with extra charge. Fahrradmitnahme méglich. - Recommended routes for bicycles transport. G trasporto (tel. 030-9149511, numero \(erde 800-551801). o )
~ Corse con imbarco di biciclette limitato e condizionato dal traffico contingente. | viaggiatori sono Rollstuhlfahrer werden gebeten, sich lber die Beférderungsméglichkeit
al . . . B4 invitati ad informarsi preventivamente presso le biglietterie o al n. verde 800-551801. zu informieren (an den Telefonnummern 030-9149511 - kostenlose
z Si effettua da lunedi a'venerdlldal 3 Fahrradmitnahme beschrankt: hangt davon ab, ob es gentigend Platze zur Verfigung stehen. Hotline 800-551801 nur innerhalb ltaliens). .
& giugno 2025. Giornaliera dall'11 al Wir empfehlen Ihnen, sich vorher am Fahrkartenschalter oder an der kostenlose Telefonnummer Passengers with wheelchairs are invited to inform themselves regarding
w 24 agosto 2025. 800-551801 (nur innerhalb Italiens) dartiber zu erkundigen. the travel facilities - phone: 030-9149511, freephone 800-551801 (ltaly
< Von Montag bis Freitag ab dem 3. Routes with limited access to bicycles due to incoming traffic. Passengers are kindly invited to ask in only).
< Juni 2025. advance at the ticket offices or calling the freephone customer service 800-551801 (ltaly only). NOTA GENERALE: per esigenze organizzative /o cause di forza
% Taglich vom 11. bis zum 24. August maggiore le navi in servizio possono essere sostituite con altre navi per le
i 2025. NOTA GENERALE: I'imbarco delle bici potra essere comunque limitato, a giudizio del Comandante, in quali possono variare le condizioni del trasporto.
2 From Monday to Friday starting on 3 ~ caso che il trasporto delle stesse pregiudichi il servizio. ) WICHTIG: aus organisatorischen Griinden, kénnten die Schiffen in Dienst
— June 2025. WICHTIG: der Kapitén kann die Fahrradmitnahme einschrénken, falls sie den Passagierverkehr behindern. ersetzt werden: in diesem Fall kénnten auch die Einrichtungen veréndern.
Daily from 11t to 24% August 2025 GENERAL NOTE: the Captain can limit the number of bicycles to embark in case their transport would GENERAL NOTE: due to organisational or to force majeure reasons, ships
: compromise the service. may be substituted by different ones, and the travel facilities may vary.




A MINISTERO GESTIONE GOVERNATIVA 800-551801 INFO TARIFFE:
=== | DELLE INFRASTRUTTURE NAVIGAZIONE LAGHI TARIFE:
\ E DEI TRASPORTI S 4 MAGGIORE, DI GARDA E DI COMO ) ® (n) FARES INFORMATION:

ESTATE

Orario del servizio pubblico di linea - Fahrplan 6ffentlichen Verkehrs:- Public transport service timeschedule

17/05/2025 - 05/10/2025

RIVA DEL GARDA - PESCHIERA - DESENZAN -

N.Corsa 75 13 77 | 69 N.Corsa
Note SR | SR Note
Avvertenze @ @ @ @ Avvertenze
& &
RIVA p. 11.10[12.00[ 13.25[13.35 [14.30] 16.05(16.45] | 16.50]17.50[18.40 p. RIVA
TORBOLE | 8.27 | |9.10]9.35| — |1020] — 1271245 | | | — 14.47 — Pl — 1707| | |1855 TORBOLE
LIMONE centro | 8.45 9.25 | 9.40 |10.05|10.45(10.5211.10[12.00| 1245 13.45| | 14.35 15.20 16.30 1550| | |16.40[17.10(17.20|17.40|18.25|19.25 LIMONE centro
LIMONE [& multipiano | | 8.35 | Pl o) || 1 [1at0 N | (I L2 U T A A LIMONE [& muttipiano
MALCESINE centro 8.5 8.57 9.50 [10.00{10.25|11.05| 11.25 1.21 [12.25|13.05| 13.59|14.30 14.55(15.05|15.45 16.45 16.15(16.40| 17.00(17.21(17.35|18.05|18.45| 19.45 MALCESINE centro
ASSENZA diBrenzone | [==== | ====1016| | | | |====| | |====|====| | |=== ==== 1520 |==== | | |====|17.20|| | | | [====|====|==== ASSENZA di Brenzone
BRENZONE 9.13 [ [ | [ 15.33 17.10 | == | BRENZONE
CASTELLETTO | |1 140 [ | 15.43 | | N CASTELLETTO
CAMPIONE (Tremosine) | 10.30/10.42| | | | | | 16.33 | | CAMPIONE (Tremosine)
TIGNALE | 1045|====| | [ | [ | 16.49 N TIGNALE
GARGNANO 9.28 1.02 [ | [ [ [ 17.07 | |1801 GARGNANO
BOGLIACO — | 11.09 | [ | — | | 17.14 ] BOGLIACO
MADERNO 8.25 949 | — 1.35 [ | 1435 1350| — [ = [ 17.40 | |1820 MADERNO
GARDONE 840 1001/ 951 148 1235 11.59 14.47 | [1413 [ 16.40 | 1754 18,07118.32 GARDONE
SALO' 8.55 10.15(1005 12.03 - 12,09 15.00 | |1426 [ 16.54 [ 18.08 1757 | SALO'
PORTESE === 10251017 12.13 | 14.12|14.37 | 17.06 | 18.19 o PORTESE
TORRI — ===l ]=]= [ 1145 | — — = | | — 16.15 — =] 1752 — | | 1822 | — || TOoRRI
GARDA 8.35 | 9.00,| 9.35 10001055 11.03 1110 11.15 1255 1229 | 1328 1415 15.20/15.30 1645 16.55|17.40| 17.51 18.15(18.2019.02 18351855 19.10| | GARDA
BARDOLINO 850 ||8.45/| 9.50 [10.15| | |[11.18|11.25| | [ 12.38 [ 13.40 1431 15.35|15.45 17.00 17.10|17.55| 18.07 ====183519.16 | |19.08 1852| | BARDOLINO
CISANO — |l 1 [|os8l102s] | | 1| 11 [ [ [ || — [1441 | — [ 17.20[1805| | | — | |1925 N 18.42| | CISANO
MANERBA (Dusano) 8.45 T | O T I T T [ | [ | |1543| | I | 1 |1es1 I |1 |1 |88 L I | MANERBA (Dusano)
LAZISE | 9,07 ||8:28/|10.10(1037| | 1137|1142 | [ [ | 1355| | 1454 1552|16.02| | 1719 17321818 | | | 18.52(19.38 | |19.16 18.29| | LAZISE
MONIGA 9.00 Pl | 204 [ | [ AN || 1 |17os [ o] |1ea2 Lo (I | MONIGA
PADENGHE 9t4 | — | L | ||| |28 [ [ [ NN || 1 |17as [ Ll |1 |12 Lo [ | PADENGHE
SIRMIONE 940|858, | |'945|1057| | |11.25(1223| | [1248 1340 1256 1532 1425|1540 | 1634 | |1746 [ 18.18| | [1851| | Lo 1913] | 1955| | SIRMIONE
PESCHIERA === le.soT 935 | | | |1o0s| | | | [1210| | | [ ==== 1500 | 1525 | |1630| | 1750 | (1845 | | | 19.20(20.10 19:30(19.35 \ PESCHIERA
DESENZANO a. 9.15 | ====|10.05| 11.20| ====| 11.40|12.45| === |13.10 14.00 13.05 ====16.00|==== 17.00|====|18.10 - 18.40| ====|19.15|19.45 —,— 18.55| === 20.15| a. DESENZANO
SR: Servizio rapido con pagamento m Non effettua trasporto biciclette. Corse consigliate ai passeggeri in carrozzina. - Barrierefreie Fahrten. -
di supplemento. Fahrradmitnahme nicht méglich. - Bicycles not allowed. Recommended routes to passengers with wheelchairs.
> Schnelldienst mit Zuschlag. Corse consigliate per I'imbarco di biciclette. ) | passeggeri in carrozzina sono invitati ad informarsi sulle condizioni del
u Fast service with extra charge. Fahrradmitnahme méglich. - Recommended routes for bicycles transport. G trasporto (tel. 030-9149511, numero \(erde 800-551801). o )
~ Corse con imbarco di biciclette limitato e condizionato dal traffico contingente. | viaggiatori sono Rollstuhlfahrer werden gebeten, sich lber die Beférderungsméglichkeit
al . . . B4 invitati ad informarsi preventivamente presso le biglietterie o al n. verde 800-551801. zu informieren (an den Telefonnummern 030-9149511 - kostenlose
z Si effettua da lunedi a'venerdlldal 3 Fahrradmitnahme beschrankt: hangt davon ab, ob es gentigend Platze zur Verfigung stehen. Hotline 800-551801 nur innerhalb ltaliens). .
& giugno 2025. Giornaliera dall'11 al Wir empfehlen Ihnen, sich vorher am Fahrkartenschalter oder an der kostenlose Telefonnummer Passengers with wheelchairs are invited to inform themselves regarding
w 24 agosto 2025. 800-551801 (nur innerhalb Italiens) dartiber zu erkundigen. the travel facilities - phone: 030-9149511, freephone 800-551801 (ltaly
< Von Montag bis Freitag ab dem 3. Routes with limited access to bicycles due to incoming traffic. Passengers are kindly invited to ask in only).
< Juni 2025. advance at the ticket offices or calling the freephone customer service 800-551801 (ltaly only). NOTA GENERALE: per esigenze organizzative /o cause di forza
% Taglich vom 11. bis zum 24. August maggiore le navi in servizio possono essere sostituite con altre navi per le
i 2025. NOTA GENERALE: I'imbarco delle bici potra essere comunque limitato, a giudizio del Comandante, in quali possono variare le condizioni del trasporto.
2 From Monday to Friday starting on 3 ~ caso che il trasporto delle stesse pregiudichi il servizio. ) WICHTIG: aus organisatorischen Griinden, kénnten die Schiffen in Dienst
— June 2025. WICHTIG: der Kapitén kann die Fahrradmitnahme einschrénken, falls sie den Passagierverkehr behindern. ersetzt werden: in diesem Fall kénnten auch die Einrichtungen veréndern.
Daily from 11t to 24% August 2025 GENERAL NOTE: the Captain can limit the number of bicycles to embark in case their transport would GENERAL NOTE: due to organisational or to force majeure reasons, ships
: compromise the service. may be substituted by different ones, and the travel facilities may vary.




